RURAL CITY LIVING



Notice is hereby given that the swearing in ceremony for the Gore District Council will be held in the Council Chambers, 29 Bowler Avenue, Gore, on Wednesday 9 November 2022, at 4.00pm

Stephen Parry Chief Executive

4 November 2022

Agenda

- 1. Powhiri Hokonui Runanga
- 2. Apologies
- 3. Making and attesting of declarations

Pages 1-3

SWEARING IN CEREMONY

WEDNESDAY 9 NOVEMBER 2022

2. MAKING AND ATTESTING OF DECLARATIONS

(Memo from Chief Executive – 04.11.22)

The making and attesting of the declaration required of the Mayor under Clause 14, part 1, schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002.

The making and attesting of declarations is required by Councillors under Clause 14, part 1, schedule 7 of the Local Government Act 2002.

• Copies of the declarations are attached.



DECLARATION BY MAYOR

I, **BENJAMIN RYAN BELL**, declare that I will faithfully and impartially and according to the best of my skill and judgment execute and perform in the best interests of the Gore District, the powers, authorities and duties vested in or imposed upon me as Mayor of the Gore District Council by virtue of the Local Government Act 2002, the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 or any other Act.

Dated at Gore this 9th day of November 2022

.....

Benjamin Ryan Bell Mayor

Signed in the presence of

.....

Stephen Parry Chief Executive



DECLARATION BY COUNCILLOR

I, (full name), declare that I will faithfully and impartially and according to the best of my skill and judgment execute and perform in the best interests of the Gore District, the powers, authorities and duties vested in or imposed upon me as Councillor of the Gore District Council by virtue of the Local Government Act 2002, the Local Government Official Information and Meetings Act 1987 or any other Act.

Dated at Gore this 9th day of November 2022

.....

Full name Councillor

Signed in the presence of

.....

B R Bell Mayor